
 

 

 

REGION LIAISON CONTACT INFORMATION DISTRICTS SERVED 

CENTRAL 
REGION  
Mail Stop: W177 

Norma Perez 
4305 University Ave., San Diego, CA  92105 
Phone: (858) 298-2067 
norma.perez@sdcounty.ca.gov 
norma.perez@sdcoe.net 

San Diego Unified 

EAST REGION 
Mail Stop: W458 

Christina  
Luna, BSW 
 

389 N. Magnolia, Suite 101, El Cajon, CA 92020 
Phone: (858)298-2059 
christina.luna@sdcounty.ca.gov  
cluna@sdcoe.net  

Grossmont Union High, Lakeside Union, 
Santee, La Mesa-Spring Valley, Cajon Valley 
Union, Dehesa, Alpine Union, Jamul-Dulzura 

Union, Mountain Empire Unified, Lemon 
Grove 

EFC 
& RESIDENTIAL  
Mail Stop: W466 

Sonnet  
Miller, MSW 

Mail Stop W94  
8911 Balboa Ave San Diego CA 92123  
Phone: 858-298-2055 
sonnett.miller@sdcounty.ca.gov  
somiller@sdcoe.net  

All 42 School Districts & Momentum 
Learning Schools 

NORTH 
COASTAL 
Mail Stop: N189 

Raechel Taylor 

3708 Ocean Ranch Blvd 
Oceanside, CA 92056 
Phone: 858-298-2084 
Raechel.taylor@sdcounty.ca.gov 
Raechel.taylor@sdcoe.net 
 

Fallbrook Union Elementary, Fallbrook 
Union High, Oceanside Unified, Vista 

Unified, Carlsbad Unified, Encinitas Union, 
Cardiff, Rancho Santa Fe, San Dieguito 

Union High, Solana Beach 

NORTH 
CENTRAL 
Mail Stop: W94 

Melissa Gutierrez 

Mail Stop W94  
8911 Balboa Ave San Diego CA 92123  
Phone: 858-298-2066 
Melissa.gutierrez@sdcounty.ca.gov 
melissa.gutierrez@sdcoe.net  

All 42 School Districts & Momentum 
Learning Schools 

NORTH INLAND 
Mail Stop: N168 

Leah  
Reed  

649 W. Mission Ave, #4, Escondido, CA 92025 
Phone: (858) 298-2061 
leah.reed@sdcounty.ca.gov  
lreed@sdcoe.net  

Borrego Springs Unified, Warner Unified, 
Vallecitos, Bonsall Union, Valley Center – Pauma 
Unified, San Marcos Unified, Escondido Union, 

Escondido Union High, San Pasqual Union, Poway 
Unified, Ramona Unified, Spencer Valley, Julian 

Union, Julian Union High 

POLINSKY 
CHILDREN’S 
CENTER & 
ADOPTIONS 
Mail Stop: O78 

Michele  
Manley, MS, PPS 

POLINSKY CHILDREN’S CENTER - Mail Stop O78  
9400 Ruffin Court, CA 92123-5399 
Phone: 858-298-2063(PCC) 
ADOPTIONS - Mail Stop W94 
8911 Balboa Ave San Diego CA 92123 
Phone: 858-298-2063 (Adoptions) 
michele.manley@sdcounty.ca.gov 
mmanley@sdcoe.net 

All 42 School Districts & Momentum 
Learning Schools 

SOUTH REGION 
Mail Stop: W459 

Lemuel  
Villalvazo 

303 H Street Suite 201, Chula Vista, CA 91910 
Phone: (858)298-2057 
lemuel.villalvazo@sdcounty.ca.gov 
lvillalvazo@sdcoe.net  

Sweetwater Union High, Chula Vista 
Elementary, San Ysidro, South Bay 
Union, National, Coronado Unified 

SCHOOL SUCCESS MANAGER:              Mindy Kukich, MSW (858) 298-2060| mkukich@sdcoe.net 

Educational Liaisons are referred to students according to the region in which the social worker is located regardless of the 
school district the student attends.  Liaisons may serve any district in regard to school of origin issues including Momentum 
Learning Schools. 

SAN DIEGO COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION – FOSTER YOUTH SERVICES COORDINATING PROGRAM AND HOMELESS EDUCATION SERVICES 
MAIL: 6401 Linda Vista Road, San Diego, CA 92111  PHYSICAL: 3878 Old Town Avenue, San Diego, CA 92111 

EMAIL: fysinfo@sdcoe.net 

FOSTER YOUTH SERVICES COORDINATING 

PROGRAM 
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